
2022 SUNY Brockport Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-11   Conf: 13-5   Home: 12-2   Away: 11-7   Neutral: 10-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (330), Opp (324)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (3), Kretzler (3), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Pastore (3), O'Dair (2),
Pangburn (2), Coykendall (1), Kretzler (1), Mansell (1), Tietjen (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Sisto (5), Coykendall (2), Mroczka (2), Belsito (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Huffman 1, Totals , Opp (10)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Houlahan, James .388 41-40 152 36 59 4 0 0 31 63 .414 12 3 13 2 .433 4 6 7-12 54 74 2 .985
3 Kretzler, Tom .367 44-44 169 46 62 13 4 17 63 134 .793 17 7 28 0 .441 2 0 14-16 97 32 4 .970
23 Pastore, Nicholas .338 44-43 154 41 52 9 9 6 41 97 .630 16 6 24 2 .420 0 1 17-17 83 2 3 .966
12 Mansell, Ryan .331 42-42 139 45 46 14 0 3 30 69 .496 28 6 16 0 .455 3 4 17-21 65 2 1 .985
11 Voight, Ryan .315 40-37 127 25 40 9 1 0 20 51 .402 15 4 14 2 .401 1 1 5-7 196 9 4 .981
26 Eldred, Zach .308 37-22 91 21 28 5 1 5 24 50 .549 16 3 23 0 .427 0 0 3-3 31 1 3 .914
5 O'Dair, Matt .295 44-44 146 27 43 6 1 0 31 51 .349 17 15 22 2 .417 2 3 12-14 28 48 12 .864
2 Pangburn, Justin .271 42-42 133 28 36 8 0 3 20 53 .398 21 3 23 1 .375 3 4 5-7 68 89 8 .952
32 Vanzillotta, Frank .600 15-0 5 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .600 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
8 LeFrois, Alan Michael .400 8-0 5 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
35 Tietjen, Brian .394 28-15 71 11 28 6 0 2 12 40 .563 7 0 13 1 .443 1 0 0-1 28 2 0 1.000
18 Mansell, Jason .341 22-11 44 14 15 2 0 0 8 17 .386 2 2 4 0 .396 0 0 2-3 103 7 0 1.000
15 Law, Sam .333 15-4 18 4 6 1 0 0 3 7 .389 3 3 8 0 .462 2 0 2-2 8 1 0 1.000
27 Harter, Zach .333 12-2 12 6 4 1 0 0 3 5 .417 3 0 3 0 .412 2 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
34 Ianniello, Nick .300 14-0 10 3 3 1 0 0 0 4 .400 0 0 0 0 .300 0 0 1-2 0 7 2 .778
14 Belsito, David .244 25-13 41 11 10 2 0 0 6 12 .293 9 2 2 1 .396 1 0 2-2 124 4 0 1.000
25 Sisto, Jake .241 29-25 83 21 20 4 0 4 18 36 .434 3 11 11 0 .347 1 0 2-3 105 6 0 1.000
36 Mroczka, Ryan .235 11-7 17 3 4 0 0 1 3 7 .412 4 0 3 0 .381 0 1 0-0 37 1 1 .974
16 Goldberg, Zach .222 23-2 18 6 4 0 0 0 1 4 .222 3 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 6 1 .933
9 Spulnick, Michael .200 11-2 15 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .200 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
0 Wing, Logan .000 7-0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Martin, Chris .000 8-0 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .111 1 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
31 Coykendall, Colin .000 11-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 24 2 0 1.000
42 Agro, Angelo .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .318 44-44 1473 356 468 85 16 41 317 708 .481 179 66 226 11 .410 23 20 92-114 1085 336 48 .967
Opponents .236 44-44 1380 168 326 64 8 13 154 445 .322 117 58 384 15 .319 15 17 43-50 1064 366 58 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Jarvais, Keegan 0.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-2 0 7.0 2 0 0 4 6 1 0 0 .083 0 1 0 0 0
19 Peters, Ryan 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
3 Kretzler, Tom 2.07 7-2 12 11 5 2-0 0 69.2 56 18 16 13 71 10 1 1 .222 1 11 1 3 7
6 Jempty, Jake 2.45 1-0 7 1 0 0-1 0 11.0 8 3 3 3 10 2 0 0 .205 2 1 0 0 1
30 Huffman, Andrew 2.72 8-3 12 12 2 1-2 0 72.2 58 23 22 18 96 12 2 3 .216 2 4 1 0 1
24 DelVecchio, Justin 3.12 2-2 14 0 0 0-1 0 26.0 23 11 9 10 31 7 1 1 .223 3 0 0 0 0
28 Lawlor, Nick 3.14 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 13 8 5 8 9 1 1 0 .241 4 7 0 3 0
13 Pytlak, Colin 3.34 5-0 10 5 0 0-0 0 32.1 25 15 12 14 32 6 0 0 .208 6 5 3 2 1
33 Douglas, Adam 3.58 2-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 27.2 17 12 11 7 22 4 0 2 .173 3 10 0 1 1
1 Colucci, Matthew 3.98 1-1 15 1 0 0-0 2 20.1 13 10 9 9 26 2 0 1 .183 3 6 0 0 4
34 Ianniello, Nick 4.50 2-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 13 7 5 2 10 3 2 2 .310 0 1 1 0 0
21 McGowan, Matt 4.79 3-2 9 9 2 2-0 0 41.1 47 26 22 8 36 8 1 2 .278 4 8 0 4 1
17 Meldrim, Cooper 5.60 0-0 8 5 0 0-0 0 17.2 24 14 11 12 15 1 0 0 .329 3 1 0 2 1
49 Doherty, Brian 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
38 Heilig, Michael 10.80 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 5 4 6 5 2 0 0 .294 0 2 0 0 0
46 Denatale, Matthew 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 3 3 0 4 1 0 1 .417 1 0 1 0 0
20 O'Connell, Ryley 21.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 10 7 7 0 4 3 0 0 .526 0 0 0 0 0
26 Eldred, Zach 36.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 3 4 4 2 3 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.60 33-11 144 44 9 8 2 362.1 326 168 145 117 384 64 8 13 .236 34 58 7 15 17
Opponents 7.16 11-33 160 44 4 3 7 354.2 468 356 282 179 226 85 16 41 .318 53 66 9 23 20



SBA/ATT: Totals (86-100), Belsito (13-14), Sisto (11-13), Coykendall (9-10), DelVecchio (9-9), Kretzler (8-10), Mansell (8-11), Colucci (6-6),
Huffman (4-6), Lawlor (4-5), McGowan (4-4), Douglas (3-3), Meldrim (3-3), Mroczka (2-2), Jarvais (1-1), O'Connell (1-1)   



2022 SUNY Brockport Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Belsito, David 128 124 4 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 1 0
25 Sisto, Jake 111 105 6 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 5 0
18 Mansell, Jason 110 103 7 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
35 Tietjen, Brian 30 28 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Coykendall, Colin 26 24 2 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 2 0
33 Douglas, Adam 10 3 7 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
15 Law, Sam 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 DelVecchio, Justin 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
9 Spulnick, Michael 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Harter, Zach 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Vanzillotta, Frank 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Colucci, Matthew 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
8 LeFrois, Alan Michael 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jempty, Jake 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Agro, Angelo 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Martin, Chris 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Jarvais, Keegan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
46 Denatale, Matthew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 O'Connell, Ryley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Houlahan, James 130 54 74 2 .985 10 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mansell, Ryan 68 65 2 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Voight, Ryan 209 196 9 4 .981 13 0 0 — 0 0
36 Mroczka, Ryan 39 37 1 1 .974 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
3 Kretzler, Tom 133 97 32 4 .970 6 8 2 .800 0 0
23 Pastore, Nicholas 88 83 2 3 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pangburn, Justin 165 68 89 8 .952 12 0 0 — 0 0
16 Goldberg, Zach 15 8 6 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Huffman, Andrew 12 1 10 1 .917 2 4 2 .667 0 0
26 Eldred, Zach 35 31 1 3 .914 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 O'Dair, Matt 88 28 48 12 .864 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 McGowan, Matt 5 1 3 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Ianniello, Nick 9 0 7 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Meldrim, Cooper 4 0 3 1 .750 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Pytlak, Colin 6 0 4 2 .667 0 0 2 — 0 0
38 Heilig, Michael 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Lawlor, Nick 2 1 0 1 .500 0 4 1 .800 0 0
49 Doherty, Brian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Wing, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Peters, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1469 1085 336 48 .967 50 43 7 .860 10 0
Opponents 1488 1064 366 58 .961 49 92 19 .825 16 0


